900211456 01/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION		08/17/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MET-COIL SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	260 North Elm Street	
City:	Westfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01085	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3055903	MULTI-PRO IV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543 Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6006-0173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.
Signature:	/Nicholas J. Tuccillo/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0008

Date:	01/06/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=60060173NameChgAssign#page1.tif source=60060173NameChgAssign#page2.tif source=60060173NameChgAssign#page3.tif source=60060173NameChgAssign#page4.tif source=60060173NameChgAssign#page5.tif source=60060173NameChgAssign#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0009



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO
A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "MET-COIL SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT
1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3300753

DATE: 08-17-04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0010

3169595 8100**v**

040600938

MET-COIL SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company (the "Certificate"), dated as of August 17, 2004, is being duly executed and filed by Met-Coil Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Charles F. Kuoni, III, as an authorized person of Met-Coil Systems, LLC (the "LLC"), to convert the Company to the LLC, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.) (the "LLC Act"), and the General Corporation Law (8 Del. C. § 101 et seq.) (the "DGCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Formtek Acquisition, Inc., and the Company's name immediately prior to filing this Certificate was Met-Coil Systems Corporation.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on February 2, 2000, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Met-Coil Systems, LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 08/17/2004 FILED 01:30 PM 08/17/2004 SRV 040600938 - 3169595 FILE

98/17/2004

13:30

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of August 17, 2004.

MET-COIL SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Name: Charles F. Keconi III

Title: Precident + CEO

MET-COIL SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Charles F. Kuoni, III, authorized person

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MET-COIL
SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3300753

DATE: 08-17-04 TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0013

3169595 8100**V**

040600938

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MET-COIL SYSTEMS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Met-Coil Systems, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of August 17, 2004, has been duly executed and is being filed by Charles F. Kuoni, III, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Met-Coil Systems, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of its registered agent for service of process on it in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 08/17/2004 FILED 01:30 PM 08/17/2004 SRV 040600938 - 3169595 FILE

08/17/2004

13:30

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Met-Coil Systems, LLC on August 17, 2004.

Charles F. Kuoni, III, Authorized Person

chi-s:v01\404399v03\CWTF03_.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0015